
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/09/19 1st Payment 2,077,098

2nd Payment 2,180,953

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,290,001

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,404,501

5th Payment 2,524,726
1 07/17/19 Wed $20,947,706 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.5% 3.5% 6th Payment 2,650,962
2 07/20/19 Sat $23,390,330 $51,713,962 $53,000,000 $34,700,000 1.528 3.9% 7.3% 7th Payment 2,783,510
3 07/24/19 Wed $21,130,652 $62,693,879 $63,000,000 $41,230,366 1.528 3.6% 10.6% 8th Payment 2,922,686
4 07/27/19 Sat $24,837,348 $75,847,252 $75,000,000 $48,900,000 1.533 4.2% 14.3% 9th Payment 3,068,820
5 07/31/19 Wed $23,322,524 $88,005,765 $88,000,000 $57,400,000 1.533 3.9% 17.7% 10th Payment 3,222,261
6 08/03/19 Sat $29,019,746 $99,972,379 $102,000,000 $68,600,000 1.486 4.8% 21.7% 11th Payment 3,383,374
7 08/07/19 Wed $26,430,256 $113,328,581 $112,000,000 $75,370,121 1.486 4.4% 25.1% 12th Payment 3,552,543

8 08/10/19 Sat $30,369,164 $123,559,458 $128,000,000 $89,100,000 1.437 5.1% 28.9% 13th Payment 3,730,170
9 08/14/19 Wed $27,751,769 $135,525,865 $138,000,000 $96,000,000 1.437 4.6% 32.2% 14th Payment 3,916,678

10 08/17/19 Sat $30,997,806 $148,891,944 $0 1.437 5.2% 35.7% 15th Payment 4,112,512
11 08/21/19 Wed $28,723,081 $161,277,175 $0 1.437 4.8% 38.8% 16th Payment 4,318,138
12 08/24/19 Sat $32,826,676 $175,431,853 $0 1.437 5.5% 42.1% 17th Payment 4,534,045
13 08/28/19 Wed $30,449,338 $188,561,436 $0 1.437 5.1% 45.1% 18th Payment 4,760,747
14 08/31/19 Sat $34,947,280 $203,630,506 $0 1.437 5.8% 48.3% 19th Payment 4,998,784
15 09/04/19 Wed $32,611,241 $217,692,289 $0 1.437 5.4% 51.1% 20th Payment 5,248,723
16 09/07/19 Sat $39,431,016 $234,694,721 $0 1.437 6.5% 54.3% 21st Payment 5,511,159
17 09/11/19 Wed $39,492,213 $251,723,541 $0 1.437 6.5% 57.3% 22nd Payment 5,786,717
18 09/14/19 Sat $43,413,548 $270,443,218 $0 1.437 7.2% 60.3% 23rd Payment 6,076,053
19 09/18/19 Wed $43,441,434 $289,174,920 $0 1.437 7.2% 63.2% 24th Payment 6,379,856
20 09/21/19 Sat $58,608,290 $314,446,484 $0 1.437 9.5% 66.7% 25th Payment 6,698,849
21 09/25/19 Wed $101,652,955 $358,278,666 $0 1.437 16.0% 72.0% 26th Payment 7,033,791
22 09/28/19 Sat $63,003,912 $385,445,598 $0 1.437 10.2% 74.9% 27th Payment 7,385,481
23 10/02/19 Wed $109,276,927 $432,565,194 $0 1.437 17.1% 79.1% 28th Payment 7,754,755
24 10/05/19 Sat $94,505,868 $473,315,592 $0 1.437 14.9% 82.3% 29th Payment 8,142,493
25 10/09/19 Wed $174,843,083 $548,706,945 $0 1.437 25.9% 86.8% 30th Payment 8,549,617
26 10/12/19 Sat $179,561,149 $0 $0 1.437 26.5% 90.3%

Total 138,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/9/2019


